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Appendix II to Policy 902 
FACILITIES RENTAL SCHEDULE 

 
 Class A Class B Class C Class D 
 City Associations 

and Edina 
Nonprofit/Not 
Charging Fees 

Edina Nonprofit/ 
Charging Fees  

Non-Edina 
Nonprofit Devoted 
to Children/ 
Community 

Commercial 
or For-Profit 
Organizations 

AUDITORIUMS/THEATERS* Hourly Rate Hourly Rate Hourly Rate Hourly Rate 
EHS (EPAC) & SVMS (NEW FACILITIES) 
   No Spectators  
   Events  
 

EHS (Fick Aud.), VVMS & ECC 
   No Spectators, A/C 
   Events,  A/C 

 
$37 
$81 

 
$19 
$37 

 
$81 

$136 
 

$37 
$81 

 
$154 
$252 

 
$81 

$154 

 
$307 
$331 

 
$154 
$307 

GYMNASIUMS/FIELD HOUSE     
ECC/EHS/SVMS (Large) 
ECC/SVMS/VVMS (Small) 
Elementary 

$17 
$13.50 
$13.50 

$37 
$31 
$26 

$81 
$67 
$50 

$154 
$129 
$106 

EHS Activity Center – per court $13.50 $31 $67 $129 
Camp/Clinic $36    

CAFETERIAS/KITCHENS     
Secondary 
Elementary 

$26 
$19 

$50 
$37 

$106 
$81 

$158 
$106 

CLASSROOMS     
Secondary & Elementary $6 $13.50 $26   $50 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CTR     

Rooms 348, 349, 350 & 351 $10 $15 $26   $50 
SWIMMING POOLS     

South View Middle School 
Valley View Middle School 
Timing/Sound Equipment 

$67 
$37 
$14 

$99 
$50 
$26 

$198 
$106 
$37 

$387 
$209 
$50 

FIELDS     
Kuhlman – Lights $99 $129 $186 $259 
Kuhlman- Without Lights $14 $31 $67 $129 
ECC Multi-Purpose Fields 1 & 2 
 
Edina High School – Turf 

$14 
 

$14 

$31 
 

$31 

$67 
 

$67 

$129 
 

$129 
EHS Multi-Purpose Field #1 – East $14 $31 $67 $129 
EHS Multi-Purpose Field #2 – West $14 $31 $67 $129 
Grass Field $7 $14 $26 $50 
Tennis Courts $7 $14 $26 $50 
     
Locker Rooms $7    

 
• An application fee of $15.00 per permit will be charged. 
• Custodial time (setup, cleanup, assistance) will require a fee of $45/hour ($55/hour on Sundays and holidays). 
• Fees do not include equipment use charges such as technical equipment, or any applicable sales tax. 
• Building supervision at $20/hour (2 hour minimum). 
• Auditorium or theater use will require a fee of $35/hour for the services of a district technician. 
• Kitchen equipment use must be arranged through the manager of food services. A minimum of one person from the food services staff must be on duty 

whenever kitchen equipment is used (paid by the group renting the facility).  Fees to use the kitchen are per day, and fees to use the cafeteria are per hour. 
• Professional Development Center use does not include the use of technical equipment.  Ask for equipment list and related fees. 
• Pool timing and/or sound equipment use will require a fee of $35/hour for the services of a district technician. 
• Kuhlman Field press box use will require a fee of $35/hour. 
• Large groups over 75 will be required to pay a $75 process fee  
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