FACILITIES RENTAL SCHEDULE

	Class A	Class B	Class C	Class D
	City Associations and Edina Nonprofit/Not	Edina Nonprofit/ Charging Fees	Non-Edina Nonprofit Devoted to Children/	Commercial or For-Profit Organizations
	Charging Fees		Community	Organizations
AUDITORIUMS/THEATERS*	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate	Hourly Rate
EHS (EPAC) & SVMS (NEW FACILITIES)				
No Spectators	\$37	\$81	\$154	\$307
Events	\$81	\$136	\$252	\$331
EHS (Fick Aud.), VVMS & ECC			404	0.51
No Spectators, A/C	\$19	\$37	\$81	\$154
Events, A/C	\$37	\$81	\$154	\$307
GYMNASIUMS/FIELD HOUSE				
ECC/EHS/SVMS (Large)	\$17	\$37	\$81	\$154
ECC/SVMS/VVMS (Small)	\$13.50	\$31	\$67	\$129
Elementary	\$13.50	\$26	\$50	\$106
EHS Activity Center – per court	\$13.50	\$31	\$67	\$129
Camp/Clinic	\$36			
CAFETERIAS/KITCHENS				
Secondary	\$26	\$50	\$106	\$158
Elementary	\$19	\$37	\$81	\$106
CLASSROOMS				
Secondary & Elementary	\$6	\$13.50	\$26	\$50
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT CTR				
Rooms 348, 349, 350 & 351	\$10	\$15	\$26	\$50
SWIMMING POOLS				
South View Middle School	\$67	\$99	\$198	\$387
Valley View Middle School	\$37	\$50	\$106	\$209
Timing/Sound Equipment	\$14	\$26	\$37	\$50
FIELDS				
Kuhlman – Lights	\$99	\$129	\$186	\$259
Kuhlman- Without Lights	\$14	\$31	\$67	\$129
ECC Multi-Purpose Fields 1 & 2	\$14	\$31	\$67	\$129
Edina High Sahaal Turf	\$14	\$31	\$67	\$129
Edina High School – Turf EHS Multi-Purpose Field #1 – East	\$14 \$14	\$31 \$31	\$67 \$67	\$129 \$129
EHS Multi-Purpose Field #2 – West	\$14 \$14	\$31	\$67 \$67	\$129
Grass Field	\$7	\$14	\$26	\$50
Tennis Courts	\$7 \$7	\$14	\$26 \$26	\$50 \$50
Tomas Courts	Ψ,	ΨΙΙ	Ψ20	Ψου
Locker Rooms	\$7			

- An application fee of \$15.00 per permit will be charged.
- Custodial time (setup, cleanup, assistance) will require a fee of \$45/hour (\$55/hour on Sundays and holidays).
- Fees do not include equipment use charges such as technical equipment, or any applicable sales tax.
- Building supervision at \$20/hour (2 hour minimum).
- Auditorium or theater use will require a fee of \$35/hour for the services of a district technician.
- Kitchen equipment use must be arranged through the manager of food services. A minimum of one person from the food services staff must be on duty whenever kitchen equipment is used (paid by the group renting the facility). Fees to use the kitchen are per day, and fees to use the cafeteria are per hour.
- Professional Development Center use does not include the use of technical equipment. Ask for equipment list and related fees.
- Pool timing and/or sound equipment use will require a fee of \$35/hour for the services of a district technician.
- Kuhlman Field press box use will require a fee of \$35/hour.
- Large groups over 75 will be required to pay a \$75 process fee

Established: 7/19/10

Revised: 3/12/12; 5/29/13; 11/22/13; 6/16/14; 1/25/16; 5/15/17